- FILED MAY 23,2014
DOCUMENT NO. 02494-14
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Maria J. Moncada
Principal Attorney
Florida Power & Light Company

700 Universe Boulevard
FPL..

Juno Beach, FL. 33408-0420
(561) 304-5795

(561) 691-7135 (Facsimile)
Email: Maria.Moncada@fpl.com

Y

May 23, 2014 il
'..-‘ e
3 i
Ms. Carlotta S. Stauffer = Q
Commission Clerk T ':3 :
Florida Public Service Commission SRR
Betty Easley Conference Center ™ 7 o A
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Room 110 L o .
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 = = U
o
Re:  Docket No. 130223-EIl
FPL’s Request for Confidential Classification
Dear Ms. Stauffer:
FPL has determined that a few items identified in its Request for Confidential
Classification for of certain documents produced in response to OPC’s First Request for
Production (filed May 12, 2014) were incorrectly designated as confidential. Accordingly, FPL
encloses for filing:
e Exhibit A: Corrected pages bates nos. 888, 891 and 1205. These corrected pages
are intended to replace the corresponding bates numbered pages included in
Exhibit A to the May 12, 2014 filing.
e [Exhibit B: (two copies): Corrected pages bates nos. 888, 891 and 1205. These
corrected pages are intended to replace the corresponding bates numbered pages
included in Exhibit B to the May 12, 2014 filing.
e Exhibit C: A revised justification table that is intended to replace the Exhibit C
filed on May 12, 2014.
Please contact me if you or your Staff has any questions regarding this filing.
COM
) AFD
Sincerely,
) 7 / APA ——Teapy B
(e A Joan_ ED3tiedece
/ i ENG
A_ Maria J. Moncada coL 2
Enclosures oM __2Z
cc: parties of records w/out enclosures TEL
CLK
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard, Juno Beach, FL 33408
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EXHIBIT A

CONFIDENTIAL



REDACTED

EXHIBIT B

REDACTED



2 Subject: Mailing quote

3 HiBarbara,

% 1went over the specs for your job/mailing with estimating and | estimated based on the higher quantity of 40K,

- RN

¢ 40K

7  Letter w/ variable

% 4/0 process with perforation

% 85x14

/o 60# offset

¢ Envelope

¢Z #10 window

/> #9 BRE

/Y Postage is additional: Presorted first class ($.34 - $.39 p/p)
¢S Let me know if you have any questions or if you need to make an adjustment in the specs.
/L Thank you

(7 Jessica Meneses
(¥ Manager of Inventoried Items

(? Fulfillment Division | Original Impressions

20 12901 SW 89th Court. Bay 1

Z( Miami, Fl. 33176

2Z P 305254 2100 | F 305 971-4666 | T 888 853 8644
23 <image002.png>

To: 'barbara.leary@fpl.com'

CONFIDENTIAL

FPL 000888
NSMR
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Yes, thank you very much, Jessica. One question: what would the cost be if we did certified, return receipt requested?

From: Jessica Meneses [imeneses@originalimpressions.com]
Sent: Monday, September 16, 2013 12:21 PM

To: Leary, Barbara

Cc: Henry Herrera

Subject: RE: Mailing quote

<image001.gif>

Hi Barbara,

I'm just following up to make sure you received my email with the pricing for the mailing we spoke about last week. Let me know if you have any
questions.

Thank you

Jessica Meneses
Manager of Client Inventoried Items

Fulfillment Division | Original Impressions
12901 SW 89th Court. Bay 1

Miami, FI. 33176
P 305 254 2100 | F 305 971-4666 | T 888 853 8644

From: Jessica Meneses
Sent: Thursday, September 12, 2013 12:39 PM

To: 'barbara.leary@fpl.com’
Subject: Mailing quote
Hi Barbara,

I went over the specs for your job/mailing with estimating and | estimated based on the higher quantity of 40K.

25" 40K

CONF l[]:ENTIAL FPL 000891
NSMR



" D E F & K
I Reglon MR Salary (PP} MR Salary (WD} 1R Salary (Hourl) MR NP Adder VIR Severance 2013
Z South $701.22 $8,414.66
3 SE = = ' $617.89 $7,414.73
7 East  E v N N s
2 Cantral $530.75 $6,368.94 ]
& West - . $200.71 $2,408.48 [ ]
7 ot SN BN 0B sss S e
g
q Loader 1.1455
/T loader rate 14,55%
24 J:\Irene\2013 Budget
/ z Fite: Mtr Rdng SAT estimates as of June 2013.xlsx / August burn rate report_2013 budget.xisx
/ 3 FTE's needed before
I '7/, * Projected FTE Needs by location. {Provided by Juan) Holdback Read Rate 100 hold is given back In
v Sub-Reglon  Avg. FTE Need Max Reduction Row Labels  Total FTE Dep. Plan Proj. Holdback (0.02) FTEs Nov 2014 Why 2012 FTE count is so much lower
[ a 15 21 cl 36 270300 5418.00 3 18 1} additional FTEs In 2011
¢ 7 c2 7 39 «Q 46 285780 5715.60 3 10 2) non performer hold back {until 11/14)
/T El 19 61 £1 80 670680 13413.60 6 25 3) more on prop end state {revised FTE)
/5 N1 9 26 N1 35 265065 5301.30 3 12
20 N2 5 11 N2 16 91933 1838.66 1 6 Model changes - end number so much higher
2. N3 5 [ N3 11 48800 976.00 1 6 a) original modet! does not take into consideration adders
22 s1 35 105 NP's incl s1 140 980071 1960142 10 35 b) read rate vs actual time to read the meters
Z_} SE1 24 51 NP's incl SE1 75 756170 15123.40 4 24
= 7 w1l 12 45 wil 57 416250 8325.00 4 16
w2 8 25 “w2 33 222000 4440,00 3 11
26 w3 10 30 w3 40 301300 6026.00 3 13
a7 Grand Total 569
g z g a1
CONFIDENTIAL FPL 001205

NSMR



EXHIBIT C

JUSTIFICATION TABLE



EXHIBIT C

COMPANY: Florida Power & Light Company
TITLE: List of Confidential Documents
DOCKET TITLE: Petition for approval of optional non-standard meter rider

DOKCET NO.: 130223
DATE: May 23, 2014

Description Bates
Number

Conf.
Y/N

Line/Column

366.093(3)
F.S.

Affiant

FPL 000363

Public
Counsel’s
First Request
For

Col A, line 50

Col D, line 41

Col E, line 35

Col F, lines 7, 16, 21,
25, 30, 33, 35, 37, 41,
49

Col G, lines 10, 25,
34

Col H, line 18

Col 1, line 23

Col J, line 9

Cols H - K, line 33
Col L, lines 7, 16, 21,
30, 33, 35,41, 49
Col M, lines 7, 16,
21, 25, 35, 37, 41, 49

(d) ()

Blanca Rosa Perez

Production

FPL 000684

Col C, line 37

Col E, lines 6, 13, 16,
19, 24, 28, 30, 32, 36,
44

Col F, lines 20, 34
Col G, lines 14, 31
Col H, line18

Col 1, line 9

Col K, lines 6, 13, 16,
24, 28, 30, 36, 44

(d) ()

Robert A. Onsgard

FPL 000685

Col A, lines 14, 16 -
18

(d) (e)

Robert A. Onsgard




Public
Counsel’s
First Request
For
Production
(continued)

FPL 000888

Line 5

(d) )

Barbara E. Leary

FPL 000891

Line 24

(d) (e)

Barbara E. Leary

FPL 001097

Col A, line 12
Col C, line 12, 23
Col E, line 12

(d) (e)

Blanca Rosa Perez

FPL 001099

Col D, lines 6, 13,
16, 19, 24, 30, 32,
36, 44

Col E, lines 20, 34
Col F, line 31

Col G, line 15, 37

Col H, lines 9, 18

Col J, lines 6, 13,

16, 24, 28, 30, 36,
44

Col N, lines 6, 13,
16, 19, 36

(d) (e)

Blanca Rosa Perez

FPL 001100

Col A, lines 13, 15
-18

(d)(e)

Blanca Rosa Perez

FPL 001133

Col D, lines 6, 12,
15,18, 21, 27, 29,
33, 41

Col E, lines 19, 31
Col F, line 28

Col G, lines 14, 34
Col H, lines 9, 17
Col J, lines 6, 12,
15, 21, 25, 27, 33,
41

Col K, lines 6, 12,
15,18, 21, 27, 33,
41

Col L, lines 6, 12,
15,27,29, 33

(d ()

Blanca Rosa Perez

FPL 001134

Col A, lines 14,
16-19

(d) (e)

Blanca Rosa Perez

FPL 001191
to
FPL 001200

FPL 001201

Cols E, F, lines 3-
51

Cols E, F, lines 3-
43

()

Irene R. Waldron




Public
Counsel’s
First Request
For
Production
(continued)

Col A, lines 3-9
Cols C, D, lines 3-

FPL 001203 10 (e Mark Mason
Col H, line 3
Cols B-D,F, G
FPL 001205 lines 2-7 (e) Mark Mason
Col 1, lines 1-8
FPL 001228 ColsE, G, H,
to lines 2-37
FPL 001356
FPL 001357 ColsE, G, H,
Lines 2-22
(e) Mark Mason
FPL 001366 ColsE, G, H,
to Lines 2-53
FPL 001454
FPL 001455 ColsE, G, H,
Lines 2-38
FPL 001458 Col D, line 8 (d) (e) Mark Mason
Col A, lines 3-9
FPL 001498 IC(;)I C, D, lines 3- @ (e) Mark Mason
Col H, Line 3
Col A, lines 3-9
FPL 001500 (135’1 C, D, lines 3- @ () Mark Mason
Col H, Line 3
Col A, lines 2-8
FPL 001980 g"ls C, D, lines 2- (e) Mark Mason
Col H, line 2
FPL 001990 ColsE, G-I, O, P
to lines 2-61
FPL 002174
(e) Mark Mason
FPL 002175 ColsE, G-1, O, P,

lines 2 — 57




EXHIBIT D

AFFIDAVITS



EXHIBIT D
(Corrected)

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
In re: Petition for Approval of Optional Non- Docket No. 130223-El
standard Meter Rider

STATE OF FLORIDA )
MIAMI DADE COUNTY ) AFFIDAVIT OF MARK MASON

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority. personally appeared Mark Mason who, being first
duly sworn deposes and says:

1. My name is Mark Mason. | am currently employed by FPL as General Manager
Field Service Operations. My business address is 9250 West Flagler Street, Miami, Florida 33174. 1
have personal knowledge of the matters stated in this affidavit.

2. I have reviewed the documents that are included in FPL’s Request for Confidential
Classification of Information of Certain Documents Produced in Response to Public Counsel’s First
Request For Production (Docket No. 130223-El), for which I am listed as the affiant. Such
documents or materials that I have reviewed and which, in whole or in part, are asserted by FPL to
be proprietary confidential business information, contain or constitute competitively sensitive
information, the disclosure of which would impair the competitive business of the provider of the
information. Specifically, the material consists of employee compensation or benefits information.
Public disclosure of compensation or benefits would enable competing employers to meet or beat the
compensation offered by FPL, resulting in the loss of talented employees, or conversely, the need to
increase the level of compensation already paid in order to retain these employees and attract new
talent. Furthermore, disclosure of the compensation or benefits information of the type included in
Exhibit A gives rise to concerns about infighting or morale among employees. Again, this could lead
to higher wages, which ultimately result in higher rates for FPL’s customers. In addition, some of
the documents contain customer-specific account information. It is FPL’s corporate policy not to
disclose customer-specific information. This policy includes, but is not limited to: customer names,
addresses, telephone numbers, account numbers, rates, billing determinants (kW and kWh usage),
conservation savings in kW, kWh and bills. FPL treats such information as confidential and does not
disclose it, except as required by law, to entities or persons other than the customer absent the
customer’s consent. To the best of my knowledge, FPL has maintained the confidentiality of these
documents and materials.

3. Consistent with the provisions of the Florida Administrative Code, such materials
should remain confidential for a period of not less than 18 months. In addition, they should be
returned to FPL as soon as the information is no longer necessary for the Commission to conduct its
business so that FPL can continue to maintain the confidentiality of these documents.

4. Affiant says nothing further. %/
7 <
/ ]

Mark Mason

—
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this ” day of May, 2014, by
. who is personally known to me or who has proguced N (type
of identification) as identification and who did take an oath.

My Commission Expire§ «55té, CAROLYN J SMITH Notary Public, State of Florida
5 Notary Public - State of Florida





